

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2007

YASMEEN AKTAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MABOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in C.R. Compliant Case No. 1573(S

)

2004 titled as Shri Abdul Mabood Vs. Yasmeen Akhtar & Ors. pending before the Court
of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shillong, State of Meghalaya shall remain stayed.

(Madhu Bala)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master