

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.135 OF 2007

YASMEEN AKTAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL MABOOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Advs. (No one present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent no.1, by way of last opportunity, one week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master